
Page 1 Q-346057-45264.932KP

Q-346057-45264.932KP

Issued: 12/04/2023

Quote Expiration: 12/22/2023

Estimated Contract Start Date: 05/01/2024

Account Number: 108570
Payment Terms: N30

Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

Delivery;Invoice-901 E 14th St
901 E 14th St
San Leandro,
CA
94577-3729
USA

San Leandro Police Dept. - CA
901 E 14th St
San Leandro
CA
94577-3729
USA
Email:

Kyle Panasewicz
Phone: +1 4803294734

Email: kylep@axon.com
Fax: (480) 905-2071

John Robertson
Phone: 5105773232

Email: jrobertson@sanleandro.org
Fax:

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 60 Months Average Savings Per Year $30,798.24

TOTAL COST $522,976.80
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $544,315.75

TOTAL SAVINGS $153,991.20

Payment Summary

Date Subtotal Tax Total
Apr 2024 $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16
Apr 2025 $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16
Apr 2026 $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16
Apr 2027 $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16
Apr 2028 $104,595.36 $4,267.75 $108,863.11
Total $522,976.80 $21,338.95 $544,315.75

Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St.
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737



Page 2 Q-346057-45264.932KP

Quote Unbundled Price: $676,968.00
Quote List Price: $584,833.20
Quote Subtotal: $522,976.80

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 60 $294.98 $254.57 $227.44 $518,563.20 $21,186.97 $539,750.17

A la Carte Hardware
71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $18.60 $18.60 $1,413.60 $151.98 $1,565.58

A la Carte Services 
100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Total $522,976.80 $21,338.95 $544,315.75



Page 3 Q-346057-45264.932KP

Delivery Schedule

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Delivery Date
Fleet 3 Advanced 11634 CRADLEPOINT IBR900-1200M-B-NPS+5YR NETCLOUD 38 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 70112 AXON SIGNAL UNIT 38 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 71200 FLEET ANT, AIRGAIN, 5-IN-1, 2LTE, 2WIFI, 1GNSS, BL 38 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 72034 FLEET SIM INSERTION, VZW 38 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 72036 FLEET 3 STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 38 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 72036 FLEET 3 STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 1 04/01/2024
A la Carte 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 04/01/2024
Fleet 3 Advanced 72040 FLEET REFRESH, 2 CAMERA KIT 38 04/01/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 72040 FLEET REFRESH, 2 CAMERA KIT 1 04/01/2029

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Fleet 3 Advanced 80400 FLEET, VEHICLE LICENSE 38 05/01/2024 04/30/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 80401 FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA 38 05/01/2024 04/30/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 80402 RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE - FLEET 3 38 05/01/2024 04/30/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 80410 FLEET, UNLIMITED STORAGE, 1 CAMERA 76 05/01/2024 04/30/2029

Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
Fleet 3 Advanced 73391 FLEET 3 DEPLOYMENT (PER VEHICLE) 38
A la Carte 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1

Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Fleet 3 Advanced 80379 EXT WARRANTY, AXON SIGNAL UNIT 38 05/01/2024 04/30/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 80495 EXT WARRANTY, FLEET 3, 2 CAMERA KIT 38 04/01/2025 04/30/2029
Fleet 3 Advanced 80495 EXT WARRANTY, FLEET 3, 2 CAMERA KIT 1 04/01/2025 04/30/2029



Page 4 Q-346057-45264.932KP

Payment Details

Apr 2024
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 1 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
Year 1 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $282.72 $30.40 $313.12
Year 1 Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 $103,712.64 $4,237.40 $107,950.04
Total $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16

Apr 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 2 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
Year 2 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $282.72 $30.40 $313.12
Year 2 Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 $103,712.64 $4,237.40 $107,950.04
Total $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16

Apr 2026
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 3 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
Year 3 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $282.72 $30.40 $313.12
Year 3 Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 $103,712.64 $4,237.40 $107,950.04
Total $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16

Apr 2027
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 4 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
Year 4 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $282.72 $30.40 $313.12
Year 4 Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 $103,712.64 $4,237.40 $107,950.04
Total $104,595.36 $4,267.80 $108,863.16

Apr 2028
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 5 100159 FLEET 3 - ALPR - API INTEGRATION SERVICES 1 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
Year 5 71210 FLEET DOOR TRIGGER HARDWARE, US 76 $282.72 $30.38 $313.10
Year 5 Fleet3A Fleet 3 Advanced 38 $103,712.64 $4,237.37 $107,950.01
Total $104,595.36 $4,267.75 $108,863.11

 








	Axon Enterprises Cost Proposal
	Flock Group Inc Cost Proposal

