
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-614 Name: AXON Enterprises Cost Proposal

Status:Type: Staff Report Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2023 12/18/2023

Enactment date: Reso 2023-182 & Reso 2023-183Enactment #:

Title: Adopt Two Resolutions:
1. Approve and Authorize the City Manager to Execute an Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for
the Purchase of up to Thirty-Eight (38) Axon Fleet 3 Mobile Audio and Video Cameras with Automatic
License Plate Reader Technology for Police Vehicles in an Amount Not-to-Exceed $544,315.75 and to
Authorize Additional Cumulative Agreement Amendments Up to 10% ($54,431.58); and
2. Adopt a Resolution to Approve and Authorize the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 1 to an
Existing Consulting Services Agreement With Flock Safety to Extend the Contract Term an Additional
Five Years from Date of Execution, Purchase and Install Forty-One (41) Additional Flock Automatic
License Plate Reader (ALPR) Cameras, and to Increase the Maximum Amount of Compensation by
$807,150.00 for a Total not to Exceed Amount of $1,057,150.00 and to Authorize Additional
Cumulative Agreement Amendments Up to 10% ($105,715.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Draft Axon Resolution, 2. B - Draft Flock Resolution, 3. C - Sole Source Letters from Axon &
Flock Group, 4. D - Cost Proposal for Axon and Flock, 5. E - Community Police Review Board ALPR
Presentation, 6. F - Automatic License Plate Reader Cameras 2023 12 18

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council12/18/2023 1 Pass

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

